
PUBLIC 
SWAN VALLEY NOONGAR COMMUNITY (SYNC) 

Thursday 21 November 2002 

Friday 29 November 2002 

Monday 2 December 2002 

Wednesday 4 December 2002 

Friday 6 December 2002 

Wednesday 18 December 2002 

Thursday 27 February 2003 

Wednesday 19 March 2003 

Friday 21 March 2003 

Wednesday 26 March 2003 

Meeting of Senior Officers convened by npc 
regarding service provision to SYNC 

Interagency meeting convened by DIA Midland 
to progress service provision to SVNC. Officer 
level interagency group established. 

Approach to SVNC to meet - SVNC advised 
not until late January 2003 - unacceptable to 
Government 
Audit inspection 

Interagency working group meeting (DIA 
Midland) - information update and planning 

Meeting at SVNC between Senior Officers, 
Robert Bropho and a few community residents. 
Purpose: To establish contact and discuss 
service prOVISIon. 
Outcome: Agreed to further meeting but agreed 
outcomes were later disputed by SVNC. 

Interagency working group meeting (DIA 
Midland) - information update and planning 
Outcome: Decision to proceed with SYNC 
planning and include other communities. 

Interagency working group meeting (DIA 
Midland) 
Outcome: Two Officers to visit SYNC to try to 
progress workshop idea 

Meeting of Senior Officers convened by DIA for 
information update. 

Visit to SYNC by two Officers (DIA & DCD) of 
the interagency working group. Robert Bropho 
refused to speak with them and directed them to 
Margaret Jefferies. 
Outcome: Officers advised SYNC would not 
participate in any on site meeting::;. 

The Interagency working group continued to operate with an emphasis on the other 
three urban communities. The group has met frequently (not all members in 
att~ndance) between the meeting listed above in attempts to progress services to 
the residents of SYNC. 

Monday 19 May 2003 Camp closure announced 
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SWAN VALLEY NOONGAR COMMUNITY (SVNC) 

Decision about Legislation is made - no involvement 

Wednesday 7 May 2003 

Friday 9 May 2003 

Wednesday 14 May 2003 

Thursday 15 May 2003 

Monday 19 May 2003 

Wednesday 21 May 2003 

Tuesday 10 June 2003 

Thursday 12 June 2003 

Friday 13 June 2003 

documentl 

Meeting at DPC (Senior Officers) 
Advice about closure - legislation 
Issues arising 

. Meeting at DPC 
Progress Report 

Meeting at DIA (DG) 

Meeting at DIA Midland 

Camp closure publicised 

Meeting at DIA (DG) 

Meeting at W APS Kiarra Station 
Visit to SVNC (site vacated) . 

Meeting at DIA Midland 
Briefing for Administrator 

SVNC - Camp vacated / security in place 


